

SB 373-1  
(LC 1066)  
3/7/17 (MAM/ps)

Requested by Senator HANSELL

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 373**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 10 and insert:  
2 “(a) Following the passage by a city of an ordinance, resolution or order  
3 declaring that deer populations have risen to levels that constitute a public  
4 nuisance, allows the city to petition the State Department of Fish and  
5 Wildlife for assistance in reducing deer population levels within city limits;  
6 and”.
- 7 In line 11, after “populations” insert “do”.
- 8 In line 13, delete “within city limits”.
- 9 In line 14, delete “In developing” and insert “To implement” and delete  
10 “commission” and insert “department”.
- 11 In line 26, delete “hides and”.
- 12 \_\_\_\_\_